
 

Washburn Student Government Association 

 Burdick/Wood Administration, December 4th, 2024 

 

Please sign the cards on the first table. 

 

All White Elephant Gifts go in the middle 

of the room. 

 

Help yourself to desserts and snacks! 
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Position  Last Name  Present (Beginning)  Present (Final)  

Vice-chair  Abernathy  N  N 

Senator  Anderson  Y Y 

Senator  Bansal  
Y Y 

Senator  Billquist  
 Y  Y 

Chairperson  Brown  
Y Y 

Senator  Brungardt   Y  Y 

Senator  Cain   N  N 

Senator Carter Y Y 

Senator  Cattoor  Y Y 

Senator  (E) Clark  Y Y 

Senator  (L) Clark   Y  Y 

Senator  Davis  N N 

Parliamentarian  Durst    Y  Y 

Senator  Giles   N  N 

Senator  Ginn  N N 

Senator  Hammes  Y  Y 

Senator  Hastings   Y  Y 

 Vice-chair Kerney  Y  Y 

Senator Lungwa N N 

Senator McCreath Y Y 

Senator  McFan  Y  Y 

Senator  Meier  Y Y 

Chairperson  Morris  Y Y 

Vice-chair  Nadeau   Y  Y 

Senator   Newfer   Y  Y 

Senator  Nino-Elliott  Y Y 

Senator  Proctor   Y Y 

Speaker  Redington   Y  Y 

Senator  Ross   Y  Y 

Senator  Sanner   Y  Y 

Senator   Smith  Y Y 

Chairperson  Timm  Y  Y 

Senator  Yucesan   Y  Y  

  

 



 

Washburn Student Government Association 

 Burdick/Wood Administration, December 4th, 2024 

Position  Last Name  Present (Beginning)  Present (Final)  

Special Events Director  Roth   
Y  Y 

Marketing Director  Coulter  
 N  N 

Campus and Community  

Affairs Director  Jordan  

 Y  Y 

Diversity Equity and  

Inclusion Director  Hinds   

 Y  Y 

Legislative Director  Meseke  
 Y  Y 

Budget Director  Lloyd  
 Y  Y 

Chief of Staff  Ottman  
 N  N 

Vice President  Wood  
 Y  Y 

President  Burdick  
 Y  Y 

Advisor  Dr. TLC  
Y Y 

Advisor2  Dr. G  
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I. Call to Order – Bella Wood, Vice President 

II. Roll Call – Trevor Ottman, Chief of Staff 

III. Review of Proceeding Meeting Minutes 

IV. Cabinet Reports  

a. Speaker Redington Waived Cabinet Reports- 

b. Dante Jordan, Campus & Community Affairs Director 

c. Kate Coulter, Communications & Marketing Director 

d. Demarques Hinds, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Director 

e. Kira Roth, Special Events Director 

f. Cameron Meseke, Legislative Director 

g. Nick Lloyd, Budget Director 

h. Trevor Ottman, Chief of Staff 

i. Bella Wood, Vice President 

j. George Burdick, President 

k. Dr. Teresa Clounch, Advisor 

V. Committee Reports 

a. Allocations Chairperson Timm 

1. Bill 119 given favorable status 

b. Campus and Community Affairs Chairperson Brown 

c. Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Chairperson Morris 

VI. New Business I:  

a. The Food Flexibility Bill 

i. Bill passed unanimously 

VII. Announcements  

VIII. Roll Call 

a. What is your spotify wrapped? 

IX. Adjournment  
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SENATE BILL 2024-25 #119 

TITLE: The Food Flexibility Bill  

ORIGINATOR: Burdick/Wood Administration 

SPONSOR: Burdick/Wood Administration 

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending 

  

WHEREAS: Food options for students through Chartwells Catering Services often come with 

significant costs, making it challenging to balance affordability and quality, and 

 

WHEREAS: we are committed to supporting students and ensuring that events and meetings are 

accessible to all, and 

 

WHEREAS: the current catering options offer limited accommodations for allergies and dietary 

restrictions, which restricts full participation for some students, and 

 

WHEREAS: Chartwells Catering Services has come to an agreement with the Burdick/Wood 

Administration to increase food access for student organizations. 

  

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE WSGA SENATE:   

  

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby approves the 

document titled “Proposed WSGA Funding Policy – Chartwells Changes”. 

  

SECTION TWO: This legislation shall become effective upon January 1st, 2025 and bearing the 

signature of the WSGA President and Vice President.  

 

 

 

      
____________________________________ ____________________________________ 

Bella Wood      George Burdick 

WSGA Vice President    WSGA President 

Presiding Officer of the Senate 
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